CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on December 3, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk179195952][bookmark: _Hlk177118298]

BID OPENING: 

Purchase of a Bucket Truck for the Cranston Fire Department

BID AWARD:

RFP for Design/Build Services for a New Generator at the Cranston Animal Shelter

[bookmark: _Hlk179197970]SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Award Shawmut Design and Construction for Eden Park Phase IV Project, Preconstruction Services and Design Build Construction Management Services in amount of $765,700.00.

CONTRACT AWARD:

Award Ricci Drain Laying Co, Inc. to the RFP/RFQ for On-Call Utility Contractor Services. 

Award DiFazio Site Corp. for Construction of Randall Street Emergency Manhole Rebuild in amount of $98,585.00. 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

Budlong Pool Project- Change Order # 4 with Saccoccio & Associates for Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in amount of $20,542.50.

BID WAIVERS:	

[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Police Department		J & S Houle Lock Service				$525.00
Fleet Maintenance		Cummins Northeast					$840.00
Parks & Recreation		R.I. Harvesting Co., Inc.				$849.71
Parks & Recreation		Kent County Lawnmower				$27,198.00
Parks & Recreation		Turf Products						$29,147.00
Highway Department		Warwick Winwater					$1,146.55
DPW/Highway			Greenville Ready Mix, Inc.				$30,000.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

